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METRO PRIME - NOMINATIONS FOR GLOUCESTER PARK - Friday, 4 October, 2024

ACCEPTANCES CLOSE - Tuesday, 1 October, 2024 8:30 am

Rank Horse / LEVEL (HWOE)

GPC04102410 3YO+ MS PACE (MS)
Prizemoney: $9,360.00 - 1st - $5,154.66, 2nd - $1,568.81, 3rd - $851.64, 4th - $582.70, 5th - $358.59, Unplaced - $150.00.
3YO+ L5$ LESS THAN $12,000
(CONCESSIONS* for horses with L5$ LESS THAN $13,500)

NOT ELIGIBLE: Horses with a Max Start Level 11+ in their Last 5 Starts
NOT ELIGIBLE: Horses with a Max Win Level 8+ in their Last 5 Starts
ALSO ELIGIBLE: L10+ (HWOE $40,000+) with a Max Start Level LESS THAN 13 and a Max Win Level LESS THAN 8 that have been Preferred Eligible
Acceptors, other than Late Nominations, for the L5$ LESS THAN $20,000 race at this meeting and have not gained a start.

*Concessions Allowed: Novice Driver & Fillies & Mares.
**Novice Driver and Mares Concessions apply for race eligibility only and not for the barrier draw.

A 1% deduction for Equine Welfare will be applied to all prizemoney prior to distribution.
(Race Level 8). PBD/L. 2130 metres.
Other Engagements
Hecp & Nominations
Eligibilty L5$ Mark (in Preference Order)

Claim Trainer Driver
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Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 1 October 2024. PREFERENCE to horses
already nominated.

PRINCE OF PAIN NZ /L6 (16,875.00) G F JBond, S A Bond Deni Roberts NS 12,648.20 FT

SUGAR SHAKE / L6 (18,000.00) Barry Howlett Chris Lewis 11,878.14 FT (1-GPC04102410),(2-GPM04102409)

SWEET LUCIFER / L5 (11,250.00) Leeann Lee Donald Harper 11,429.90 FT

IM LIGHTNING BANNER NZ /L6 (13,500.00) Dylan Egerton-Green Dylan Egerton-Green 11,429.52 FT

FLYING RUMOUR/L11 (61,875.00) Mike Reed Shannon Suvaljko NS 11,018.71 FT (1-GPC04102410),(2-GPM04102409),(3-GPM041
02408),(4-GPM04102406)

MAJOR JAY NZ /L6 (13,500.00) Nathan Turvey Emily Suvaljko 10,712.73 FT (1-GPM04102409),(2-GPC04102410)

MORE SASS /L6 (12,375.00) Cody Wallrodt Cody Wallrodt 10,109.81 FT

EYE BETTER /L10 (53,362.49) Lang Inwood Shannon Suvaljko 9,543.85 FT

ROCKET CITY /L8 (31,500.00) Dylan Egerton-Green Dylan Egerton-Green 9,106.90 FT (1-GPM04102407),(2-GPC04102410)

COLD HARD CASH /L7 (20,527.00) Aiden De Campo Aiden De Campo 8,516.40 FT

ROCKMYSTER NZ /L11 (66,300.00) Dylan Egerton-Green Dylan Egerton-Green 8,484.30 FT (1-GPM04102409),(2-GPM04102408),(3-GPM041
02406),(4-GPM04102405),(5-GPC04102410),(6-
GPM04102404)

BARBADOS / L8 (28,124.25) Matthew Scott Shannon Suvaljko 7,590.64 FT Engaged GLPARK 01/10/2024 /
(1-GPM04102412),(2-GPC04102410)

MAGNUS VICTOR / L10 (42,374.00) Aiden De Campo Aiden De Campo 7,184.18 FT (1-GPC04102410),(2-GPM04102409)

JADES FORTUNE / L8 (26,885.16) Tracy Reay Mitchell Miller 6,604.48 FT

BEYOND BLING / L10 (46,523.00) Lang Inwood Joseph Suvaljko 6,580.12 FT

ACUTO NZ/L12 (82,172.50) Chris Phatouros Kyle Symington 6,269.18 FT (1-GPM04102408),(2-GPM04102409),(3-GPM041
02406),(4-GPM04102405),(5-GPC04102410),(6-
GPM04102412)

NAME IN LIGHTS / L8 (27,250.00) Debbie Padberg Shannon Suvaljko 5,949.05 FT

OK BOOMER NZ /L10 (40,687.50) Lindsay Harper Lindsay Harper 5,847.00 FT

PIERRE WHITBY / L15 (104,464.59) Debra Lewis Chris Lewis 4,725.54 FT Engaged GLPARK 01/10/2024 /
(1-GPM04102405),(2-GPC04102410)

FRANCO WESTERN / L10 (45,173.50) Giles Inwood No Driver Listed 4,610.51 FT (1-GPM04102409),(2-GPC04102410)

MADDY MADDY /L9 (35,056.50) Hayden Reeves No Driver Listed 3,943.03 FT

PAUL EDWARD / L10 (45,528.62) Dylan Egerton-Green Dylan Egerton-Green 3,732.31 FT (1-GPM04102409),(2-GPC04102410),(3-GPM041
02406)

FASTER THAN DAD / L12 (70,108.49) Michael George Stuart McDonald 3,190.28 FT (1-GPM04102409),(2-GPC04102410),(3-GPM041
02408)

BEACH CAPTAIN /L7 (19,125.00) Terry Ferguson No Driver Listed 3,076.59 FT Engaged PINJARA 30/09/2024 /
(1-GPM04102412),(2-GPM04102409),(3-GPC041
02410)

LAMANDIER / L11 (57,051.00) Michael Young Maddison Brown 3,073.61 FT (1-GPC04102410),(2-GPM04102408)

ROBBIE EASTON NZ / L11 (65,967.47) Debra Lewis Jocelyn Young 2,870.45 FT

YA BETTOR FOLLOWME / L7 (23,621.25) Jane Steer Trent Wheeler 2,735.81 FT (1-GPC04102410),(2-GPM04102407)

AWAITINGINSTRUCTIONS / L11 (67,712.37) Matthew Scott Shannon Suvaljko NS 2,416.68 FT (1-GPM04102412),(2-GPC04102410),(3-GPM041
02409)

INFINITE SIGN / L10 (54,000.00) David Young Aiden De Campo 2,236.00 FT (1-GPC04102410),(2-GPM04102406),(3-GPM041
02409),(4-GPM04102408)

EVE CROCKER /L8 (26,172.00) Nathan Turvey Emily Suvaljko 2,130.69 FT

RUPERT OF LINCOLN NZ/L12 (70,819.00) Jemma Hayman Chris Voak 1,692.90 FT (1-GPM04102409),(2-GPC04102410)

VINTAGE BLU / L8 (29,479.50) Aldo Cortopassi No Driver Listed 1,114.96 FT

GOOD TIMES AHEAD NZ / L12 (76,479.65) Dean Chandler Aiden De Campo 1,062.30 FT (1-GPM04102406),(2-GPM04102409),(3-GPC041
02410)

UNDER THE ALTA /L9 (36,330.12) Robert Flannery Darren Kerr 958.59 FT

34
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METRO PRIME - NOMINATIONS FOR GLOUCESTER PARK - Friday, 4 October, 2024
ACCEPTANCES CLOSE - Tuesday, 1 October, 2024 8:30 am
GPC04102411 3YO+ MS PACE (MS)
Prizemoney: $9,360.00 - 1st - $5,154.66, 2nd - $1,568.81, 3rd - $851.64, 4th - $582.70, 5th - $358.59, Unplaced - $150.00.
3YO+ L5$ LESS THAN $8,000
(CONCESSIONS* for horses with L5$ LESS THAN $9,500)
NOT ELIGIBLE: Horses with a Max Start Level 9+ in their Last 5 Starts
NOT ELIGIBLE: Horses with a Max Win Level 6+ in their Last 5 Starts
NOT ELIGIBLE: Horses who have placed (2nd or 3rd) once or more in their last 3 Starts in a Race Level 8 or higher race.
*Concessions Allowed: Novice Driver & Fillies & Mares.
**Novice Driver and Mares Concessions apply for race eligibility only and not for the barrier draw.
A 1% deduction for Equine Welfare will be applied to all prizemoney prior to distribution.
(Race Level 6). RBD. 2130 metres.
Other Engagements
Hcp & Nominations
Rank Horse / LEVEL (HWOE) Claim Trainer Driver Eligibilty ~ L5$ Mark (in Preference Order)
Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 1 October 2024. PREFERENCE to horses
already nominated.
1 SHES A MARE /L6 (12,254.05) Lang Inwood Emily Suvaljko NS 5,733.89 FT (1-GPC04102411),(2-GPM04102402)
2 ALFAPRINCESS /L7 (19,871.00) Shane Young No Driver Listed 5,288.41 FT
3 BALTIC ACE NZ/L11 (58,210.50) Tracy Reay Mitchell Miller 4,931.95 FT
4 DWAYNE /L7 (19,465.00) Corey Peterson Corey Peterson 4,621.67 FT (1-GPC04102411),(2-GPM04102407),(3-GPM041
02409),(4-GPM04102412)
5 FOLLOW THE MUSIC /L8 (32,351.23) Matthew Scott Kyle Harper 4,317.83 FT
6 IL BANDITO /L6 (17,172.00) Joe Rigoli Jamie Rigoli 4,058.91 FT
7 HENGHENG /L10 (54,931.40) Lindsay Harper Lindsay Harper 3,511.74 FT
8 AMERICAN MONARCH /L8 (28,122.00) Lang Inwood Shannon Suvaljko 3,175.69 FT Engaged GLPARK 01/10/2024 /
(1-GPC04102411),(2-GPM04102407)
9 GEE SMITH/L11 (68,495.50) Matthew Scott Shannon Suvaljko 2,585.98 FT
10 CLOUD NINE NZ/L10 (53,996.25) Donald Harper Donald Harper 2,361.87 FT
11 TUX AND TAILS / L11 (66,708.16) Lang Inwood Shannon Suvaljko 1,351.35 FT (1-GPC04102411),(2-GPM04102407)
12 YOU FLY WITH ME NZ /L8 (31,113.00) Debbie Padberg Shannon Suvaljko 1,339.26 FT (1-GPC04102411),(2-GPM04102412)
13 FIORD /L7 (23,509.28) Warren Robinson No Driver Listed 1,167.18 FT
14 HERE COMES SHARKIE /L9 (33,109.25) John Ellis No Driver Listed 958.59 FT
15 BREWERY LANE /L9 (36,482.00) Maryann White Kyle Harper 901.89 FT
16 ALFA PRINCE /L10 (48,107.16) Shane Young Shane Young 750.00 FT
16
GPM04102401 2YO MS PACE (MS)
Prizemoney: $21,000.00 - 1st - $12,180.00, 2nd - $3,780.00, 3rd - $1,942.50, 4th - $997.50, 5th - $630.00, Unplaced - $210.00.
2YO 2YO OPEN
(NO CONCESSION CLAIMS)
A 1% deduction for Equine Welfare will be applied to all prizemoney prior to distribution
(Race Level 5). PBD/MW. 1730 metres.
Other Engagements
Hep & Nominations
Rank Horse / LEVEL (HWOE) Claim Trainer Driver Eligibilty ~ L5$ Mark (in Preference Order)
Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 1 October 2024. PREFERENCE to horses
already nominated.
1 BELLY UP/L3 (5,625.00) G F JBond, S A Bond Deni Roberts 127,164.34 FT
2 CAPTAINSHAVTIME NZ /L5 (9,000.00) G F JBond, S A Bond Deni Roberts 41,258.43 FT
3 WHEN IN VEGAS / L2 (2,250.00) G F J Bond, S A Bond Deni Roberts 12,177.21 FT
4 XPRESS PARTY /L2 (1,125.00) Michael Brennan No Driver Listed 10,050.11 FT
5 ELJAYDO/L2 (1,125.00) Dylan Egerton-Green Dylan Egerton-Green 6,947.59 FT
6 ROCKY MAGUIRE /L2 (749.75) Peter Anderson Trent Wheeler 6,470.68 FT
7 CANELO/L2 (749.75) Peter Tilbrook Chris Voak 5,376.24 FT
8 MAD MONDAY /L1 (0.00) G F JBond, S A Bond Deni Roberts 5,112.62 FT
9 INTO THE FUTURE /L2 (1,874.75) Peter Anderson No Driver Listed 4,838.81 FT
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METRO PRIME - NOMINATIONS FOR GLOUCESTER PARK - Friday, 4 October, 2024

ACCEPTANCES CLOSE - Tuesday, 1 October, 2024 8:30 am

GPMO04102402 WA OAKS (G1) MS PACE (MS)
Prizemoney: $150,000.00 - 1st - $87,000.00, 2nd - $27,000.00, 3rd - $13,875.00, 4th - $7,125.00, 5th - $4,500.00, Unplaced - $1,500.00.

3YO Fillies

3YO GROUP 1 OPEN
(NO CONCESSION CLAIMS)

The winners of the 3YO FILLIES WESTBRED CLASSIC and DAINTY'S DAUGHTER CLASSIC are exempt from the ballot.

The winner of this race automatically qualifies for the WA DERBY Friday 1 November subject to nominating.

Rank Horse / LEVEL (HWOE)

A 1% deduction for Equine Welfare will be applied to all prizemoney prior to distribution
(Race Level 11). RBD. 2536 metres.

Claim

Trainer

Driver Eligibilty

L5$

Hcp

Mark

Other Engagements
& Nominations
(in Preference Order)

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 1 October 2024. PREFERENCE to horses
already nominated.

1 WATER LOU (W) /L15 (106,875.00) Mike Reed Shannon Suvaljko 96,214.86 FT
2 ATLANTIC GEM (W) /L6 (16,875.00) Ryan Bell Kyle Symington 39,913.80 FT
3 MISS HEPBURN (W) / L8 (29,250.00) Aiden De Campo Aiden De Campo NS 35,923.86 FT
4 LION QUEEN (W) /L5 (9,000.00) Mike Reed Chris Lewis 26,522.41 FT
5 SOHO VESPER LIND / L6 (14,497.50) Kim Prentice No Driver Listed 23,614.11 FT
6 RELATIVELY ARMA (W) /L6 (15,374.75) Colin Brown No Driver Listed 21,254.33 FT
7 SOHO HONEY RIDER /L6 (14,249.75) Kim Prentice Mitchell Miller 15,751.89 FT
8 QUEENIE DAISY (W) /L4 (7,875.00) Michael Munro Michael Munro 15,463.98 FT
9 MADAM PUBLISHER NZ /L6 (15,750.00) Stuart McDonald Stuart McDonald 15,398.16 FT
10 IRRESISTIBLE NZ /L2 (1,125.00) G F JBond, S A Bond Deni Roberts 15,395.00 FT
11 SUGAR DELIGHT (W) / L4 (6,750.00) Barry Howlett Chris Voak 13,777.22 FT
12 XCEPTIONAL ARMA (W) /L9 (33,750.00) Colin Brown Maddison Brown 11,136.34 FT
13 CHILLI PUNTER /L5 (9,000.00) Jemma Hayman No Driver Listed 7,069.08 FT
14 BONNE AMOUR/ L4 (6,750.00) Ryan Bell Ryan Warwick 6,090.16 FT
15 SHES A MARE (W) /L6 (12,254.05) Lang Inwood Emily Suvaljko NS 5,733.89 FT (1-GPC04102411),(2-GPM04102402)
16 WORLD SECRET (W) / L6 (15,629.80) Kat Warwick Chris Lewis 5,559.59 FT
17 NASE VIRA (W) /L3 (5,625.00) Dylan Egerton-Green Dylan Egerton-Green 4,544.92 FT
18 LENORA JANE (W) /L4 (6,750.00) Kim Prentice Mitchell Miller 4,043.42 FT
19 HEARTOFAHLIA (W) /L2 (1,125.00) David Young Aiden De Campo 3,939.04 FT
20 | CROSS MY HEART (W) / L4 (8,999.25) Terry Atkins Aldo Cortopassi 3,858.68 FT
21 STATE MY CASE (W) /L3 (4,498.50) Peter Anderson No Driver Listed 1,776.03 FT

21

Rank Horse / LEVEL (HWOE)

GPMO04102403 3YO+ FILLIES & MARES MS PACE (MS)
Prizemoney: $27,000.00 - 1st - $15,660.00, 2nd - $4,860.00, 3rd - $2,497.50, 4th - $1,282.50, 5th - $810.00, Unplaced - $270.00.

3YO+ Fillies & Mares
FFA OPEN F&M

(NO CONCESSION CLAIMS)

A 1% deduction for Equine Welfare will be applied to all prizemoney prior to distribution
(Race Level 13). RBD. 2130 metres.

Claim

Trainer

Driver Eligibilty

L5$

Hcp
Mark

Other Engagements
& Nominations
(in Preference Order)

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 1 October 2024. PREFERENCE to horses
already nominated.

1 AARDIEBYTHESEASIDE NZ /L15 (112,500.00) G F JBond, S A Bond Deni Roberts 100,485.00 FT
2 STENO/L15(133,449.60) Jocelyn Young Jocelyn Young 78,477.30 FT
3 ZEPHYRA/L10 (42,750.00) Dylan Egerton-Green Dylan Egerton-Green 63,134.78 FT
4 THREE RUMOURS NZ/L13 (87,085.87) Nathan Turvey Emily Suvaljko NS 41,1741 FT
5 CASTELLA DELLACQUA /L10 (42,750.00) Jocelyn Young Jocelyn Young 32,348.25 FT
6 PAROQUET/L12 (78,421.50) Michael Munro Michael Munro 23,279.09 FT (1-GPM04102403),(2-GPM04102412)
7 LITTLE DARLING / L10 (40,243.30) Barry Howlett Chris Lewis 21,087.01 FT
8 POCKET THE CHANGE NZ /L8 (27,000.00) Ryan Bell Kyle Symington 11,506.67 FT
9 REBLINE /L8 (31,228.00) Dylan Egerton-Green Dylan Egerton-Green 11,307.82 FT
10 BLAZE COOPS /L10 (52,883.00) Shane Tognolini No Driver Listed 11,140.92 FT (1-GPM04102403),(2-GPM04102408),(3-GPM041
11 GOODEALEHMADDIE NZ /L8 (29,282.12) Ryan Bell Kyle Symington 9,689.64 FT 2408
12 SISTA SAMMY NZ /L8 (27,075.00) G F JBond, S A Bond Deni Roberts 9,425.20 FT
13 WONDERFUL TO FLY /L15 (205,684.11) Shane Young Shane Young 6,957.23 FT (1-GPM04102408),(2-GPM04102405),(3-GPM041
02403),(4-GPM04102404)
14 STORMYSKYES /L11 (59,852.90) Shane Steele Shane Steele 4,752.00 FT (1-GPM04102403),(2-GPM04102408)
15 SOHO SERAPHINE / L10 (42,750.00) Kim Prentice Mitchell Miller 3,462.53 FT

15
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METRO PRIME - NOMINATIONS FOR GLOUCESTER PARK - Friday, 4 October, 2024

ACCEPTANCES CLOSE - Tuesday, 1 October, 2024 8:30 am

GPM04102404 3YO+ MS PACE (MS)

Prizemoney: $31,000.00 - 1st - $17,980.00, 2nd - $5,580.00, 3rd - $2,867.50, 4th - $1,472.50, 5th - $930.00, Unplaced - $310.00.

3YO+ FFA OPEN
(NO CONCESSION CLAIMS)

A 1% deduction for Equine Welfare will be applied to all prizemoney prior to distribution

Rank Horse / LEVEL (HWOE)

(Race Level 15). RBD. 2130 metres.

Claim Trainer

Driver

L5$

Hecp
Mark

Other Engagements
& Nominations
(in Preference Order)

N
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Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 1 October 2024. PREFERENCE to horses
already nominated.

MINSTREL NZ /L15 (261,851.74)
CARANA NZ /113 (99,450.00)

TENZING BROMAC NZ /L15 (129,605.73)
SOHO DOW JONES /L12 (80,737.50)
SANGUE REALE /L15 (116,666.03)

LIL HAPPY FELLA/L11 (62,950.48)
RASCAL /L15 (100,087.86)

OTIS / L12 (76,989.61)

ELDAYTONA /L15 (108,711.99)
MY ULTIMATE BAXTER NZ / L12 (72,063.50)

ALCOPONY /L11 (69,261.37)
ROCKMYSTER NZ /L11 (66,300.00)

WONDERFUL TO FLY /L15 (205,684.11)

STEEL THE SHOW NZ/L15 (116,905.00)
CORDERO /112 (82,031.20)

HAMPTON BANNER NZ /L15 (133,674.00)

16

G F JBond, S A Bond
G F JBond, S A Bond

G F JBond, S A Bond
Kim Prentice

Chris Voak

Debbie Padberg

Kat Warwick

Dylan Egerton-Green

Lindsay Harper

Debra Lewis

Kevin Keys

Dylan Egerton-Green

Shane Young

G F JBond, S A Bond
Trevor Wright

Debra Lewis

Deni Roberts
Deni Roberts

Deni Roberts
Mitchell Miller
Chris Voak
Shannon Suvaljko

Aiden De Campo
Dylan Egerton-Green

Lindsay Harper

Chris Lewis

Ryan Warwick
Dylan Egerton-Green

No Driver Listed

Deni Roberts
Deni Roberts

Jocelyn Young

269,300.00
59,518.80

50,319.23
31,472.10
28,128.38
26,131.06
24,183.83

22,131.47

18,265.50
12,218.79

11,417.18
8,484.30

6,957.23

5,383.13
3,648.16

3,427.88

FT
FT

FT
FT
FT
FT
FT

FT

FT
FT

FT
FT

FT

FT
FT

FT

(1-GPM04102405),(2-GPM04102412),(3-GPM041
02404)

(1-GPM04102405),(2-GPM04102404)

(1-GPM04102404),(2-GPM04102405),(3-GPM041
02406)
(1-GPM04102405),(2-GPM04102406),(3-GPM041
02404)

(1-GPM04102404),(2-GPM04102406)

(1-GPM04102405),(2-GPM04102404),(3-GPM041
02406),(4-GPM04102408)
(1-GPM04102404),(2-GPM04102405)

(1-GPM04102409),(2-GPM04102408),(3-GPM041
02406),(4-GPM04102405),(5-GPC04102410),(6-
GPM04102404)
(1-GPM04102408),(2-GPM04102405),(3-GPM041
02403),(4-GPM04102404)

(1-GPM04102405),(2-GPM04102408),(3-GPM041
02404),(4-GPM04102412)
(1-GPM04102405),(2-GPM04102404),(3-GPM041
02406)
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METRO PRIME - NOMINATIONS FOR GLOUCESTER PARK - Friday, 4 October, 2024

ACCEPTANCES CLOSE - Tuesday, 1 October, 2024 8:30 am

GPM04102405 3YO+ CONDITIONED MS PACE (MS)
Prizemoney: $25,000.00 - 1st - $14,500.00, 2nd - $4,500.00, 3rd - $2,312.50, 4th - $1,187.50, 5th - $750.00, Unplaced - $250.00.

3YO+ Conditioned PACE

NOT ELIGIBLE Winners FFA (Level 15) Last 10 starts or Placegetters (2nd,3rd) FFA (Level 15) Last 3 Starts.
NOT ELIGIBLE HWOE $100,000+ with Max Win Level 14+ unless balloted from FFA on form.

Rank Horse / LEVEL (HWOE)

ALSO ELIGIBLE HWOE $100,000+ balloted from FFA on form.

RBD

Preference To HWOE $40,000+ (If Eligible)
A 1% deduction for Equine Welfare will be applied to all prizemoney prior to distribution.
(Race Level 14). PBD/L5$. 2130 metres.

Claim Trainer

Driver

L5$

Hecp
Mark

Other Engagements
& Nominations
(in Preference Order)

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 1 October 2024. PREFERENCE to horses
already nominated.

MEETS RACE PREFERENCE

1

10
11

CARANA NZ /113 (99,450.00)

SKYLORD /L10 (50,625.00)
LIL HAPPY FELLA /L11 (62,950.48)
RASCAL /115 (100,087.86)

GOODFELLAZ / L11 (68,336.25)
OTIS / L12 (76,989.61)

STAR CASINO NZ /L11 (56,362.50)
LOUCID DREAMS / L10 (40,558.37)
MY ULTIMATE BAXTER NZ / L12 (72,063.50)

ALCOPONY /L11 (69,261.37)
SUGAR STREET NZ /L10 (54,049.42)

ROCKMYSTER NZ /L11 (66,300.00)

WONDERFUL TO FLY / L15 (205,684.11)

ACUTO NZ /112 (82,172.50)

PIERRE WHITBY / L15 (104,464.59)
CORDERO /112 (82,031.20)

HAMPTON BANNER NZ /L15 (133,674.00)
DOMINUS FACTUM / L13 (96,034.16)

FIREROCKFIREROLL / L13 (99,045.00)

19

G F JBond, S A Bond

Jocelyn Young
Debbie Padberg
Kat Warwick

Debra Lewis

Dylan Egerton-Green
Ray Williams
Colin Brown
Debra Lewis

Kevin Keys

Barry Howlett

Dylan Egerton-Green

Shane Young

Chris Phatouros

Debra Lewis
Trevor Wright
Debra Lewis
Aiden De Campo

Giles Inwood

Deni Roberts

Jocelyn Young
Shannon Suvaljko

Aiden De Campo

Maddison Brown

Dylan Egerton-Green
Aiden De Campo
Maddison Brown
Chris Lewis

Ryan Warwick
Chris Voak

Dylan Egerton-Green

No Driver Listed

Kyle Symington

Jocelyn Young
Deni Roberts
Jocelyn Young
Aiden De Campo

No Driver Listed

59,518.80

38,557.26
26,131.06
24,183.83

23,899.55
22,131.47

21,193.43
17,760.85
12,218.79

11,417.18
11,109.52

8,484.30

6,957.23

6,269.18

4,725.54
3,648.16
3,427.88
2,049.30

1,417.20

FT

FT
FT
FT

FT
FT

FT

FT

FT

FT
FT

FT

FT

FT

FT

FT

FT

FT

FT

(1-GPM04102405),(2-GPM04102412),(3-GPM041
02404)
(1-GPM04102406),(2-GPM04102405)

(1-GPM04102405),(2-GPM04102404)

(1-GPM04102404),(2-GPM04102405),(3-GPM041
02406)
(1-GPM04102405),(2-GPM04102408)

(1-GPM04102405),(2-GPM04102406),(3-GPM041
02404)
(1-GPM04102406),(2-GPM04102405),(3-GPM041
02412),(4-GPM04102408)
(1-GPM04102408),(2-GPM04102406),(3-GPM041
02405)
(1-GPM04102405),(2-GPM04102404),(3-GPM041
02406),(4-GPM04102408)
(1-GPM04102404),(2-GPM04102405)

(1-GPM04102409),(2-GPM04102408),(3-GPM041
02406),(4-GPM04102405)
(1-GPM04102409),(2-GPM04102408),(3-GPM041
02406),(4-GPM04102405),(5-GPC04102410),(6-
GPMO04102404)
(1-GPM04102408),(2-GPM04102405),(3-GPM041
02403),(4-GPM04102404)
(1-GPM04102408),(2-GPM04102409),(3-GPM041
02406),(4-GPM04102405),(5-GPC04102410),(6-
GPM04102412)

Engaged GLPARK 01/10/2024 /
(1-GPM04102405),(2-GPC04102410)
(1-GPM04102405),(2-GPM04102408),(3-GPM041
02404),(4-GPM04102412)
(1-GPM04102405),(2-GPM04102404),(3-GPM041
02406)
(1-GPM04102408),(2-GPM04102406),(3-GPM041
02405)

(1-GPM04102408),(2-GPM04102405)
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METRO PRIME - NOMINATIONS FOR GLOUCESTER PARK - Friday, 4 October, 2024

ACCEPTANCES CLOSE - Tuesday, 1 October, 2024 8:30 am

GPM04102406 4YO+ MS PACE (MS)
Prizemoney: $23,000.00 - 1st - $13,340.00, 2nd - $4,140.00, 3rd - $2,127.50, 4th - $1,092.50, 5th - $690.00, Unplaced - $230.00.
4YO+ 4YO+ L9+
NO CONCESSION CLAIMS
NE HWOE Less Than $32,500
To be eligible an L15 horse (HWOE $100,000+) must have been a Preferred Eligible Acceptor, other than a Late Nomination, for the FFA (RL15) at this meeting
and been balloted from that race on form.
(Race Level 11). PBD/L5$. 1730 metres.

Rank Horse / LEVEL (HWOE)

Claim Trainer

Driver

L5$

Hecp

Mark

Other Engagements
& Nominations
(in Preference Order)

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 1 October 2024. PREFERENCE to horses
already nominated.

MEETS RACE PREFERENCE

1 SKYLORD/L10 (50,625.00) Jocelyn Young Jocelyn Young 38,5657.26 FT (1-GPM04102406),(2-GPM04102405)
2 RASCAL/L15(100,087.86) Kat Warwick Aiden De Campo 24,183.83 FT (1-GPM04102404),(2-GPM04102405),(3-GPM041
02406)
3 OTIS/L12(76,989.61) Dylan Egerton-Green Dylan Egerton-Green 22,131.47 FT (1-GPM04102405),(2-GPM04102406),(3-GPM041
02404)
4 STAR CASINO NZ/L11 (56,362.50) Ray Williams Aiden De Campo 21,193.43 FT (1-GPM04102406),(2-GPM04102405),(3-GPM041
02412),(4-GPM04102408)
5 ELDAYTONA/L15(108,711.99) Lindsay Harper Lindsay Harper 18,265.50 FT (1-GPM04102404),(2-GPM04102406)
6 LOUCID DREAMS /L10 (40,558.37) Colin Brown Maddison Brown 17,760.85 FT (1-GPM04102408),(2-GPM04102406),(3-GPM041
02405)
7 MY ULTIMATE BAXTER NZ /L12 (72,063.50) Debra Lewis Chris Lewis 12,218.79 FT (1-GPM04102405),(2-GPM04102404),(3-GPM041
02406),(4-GPM04102408)
8 BLAZE COOPS/L10 (52,883.00) Shane Tognolini Kyle Harper 11,140.92 FT (1-GPM04102403),(2-GPM04102408),(3-GPM041
02406)
9 SUGAR STREET NZ/L10 (54,049.42) Barry Howlett Chris Voak 11,109.52 FT (1-GPM04102409),(2-GPM04102408),(3-GPM041
02406),(4-GPM04102405)
10 FLYING RUMOUR/L11 (61,875.00) Mike Reed Shannon Suvaljko 11,018.71 FT (1-GPC04102410),(2-GPM04102409),(3-GPM041
02408),(4-GPM04102406)
11 ROCKMYSTER NZ/L11 (66,300.00) Dylan Egerton-Green Dylan Egerton-Green 8,484.30 FT (1-GPM04102409),(2-GPM04102408),(3-GPM041
02406),(4-GPM04102405),(5-GPC04102410),(6-
GPMO04102404)
12 SHOWPONY /L10 (44,999.25) David Young Kyle Symington 8,246.69 FT (1-GPM04102409),(2-GPM04102406)
13 ACUTO NZ/L12 (82,172.50) Chris Phatouros Kyle Symington 6,269.18 FT (1-GPM04102408),(2-GPM04102409),(3-GPM041
02406),(4-GPM04102405),(5-GPC04102410),(6-
GPM04102412)
14 PAUL EDWARD /L10 (45,528.62) Dylan Egerton-Green Dylan Egerton-Green 3,732.31 FT (1-GPM04102409),(2-GPC04102410),(3-GPM041
02406)
15 HAMPTON BANNER NZ /L15 (133,674.00) Debra Lewis Jocelyn Young 3,427.88 FT (1-GPM04102405),(2-GPM04102404),(3-GPM041
02406)
16 INFINITE SIGN / L10 (54,000.00) David Young Aiden De Campo 2,236.00 FT (1-GPC04102410),(2-GPM04102406),(3-GPM041
02409),(4-GPM04102408)
17 MIDDLEPAGE / L15 (105,973.78) Lindsay Harper Lindsay Harper 2,088.90 FT (1-GPM04102408),(2-GPM04102406)
18 DOMINUS FACTUM/ L13 (96,034.16) Aiden De Campo Aiden De Campo 2,049.30 FT (1-GPM04102408),(2-GPM04102406),(3-GPM041
02405)
19 STATE OF HEAVEN NZ /L11 (62,562.50) Debbie Padberg Lindsay Harper 1,932.98 FT (1-GPM04102409),(2-GPM04102406)
20 GOOD TIMES AHEAD NZ /L12 (76,479.65) Dean Chandler Aiden De Campo 1,062.30 FT (1-GPM04102406),(2-GPM04102409),(3-GPC041

20

02410)




GP041024

Page 7 of 10
METRO PRIME - NOMINATIONS FOR GLOUCESTER PARK - Friday, 4 October, 2024

ACCEPTANCES CLOSE - Tuesday, 1 October, 2024 8:30 am

Rank Horse / LEVEL (HWOE)

GPMO04102407 RESTRICTED SPRING FEATURE 3YO+ MS PACE (MS)
Prizemoney: $30,000.00 - 1st - $17,400.00, 2nd - $5,400.00, 3rd - $2,775.00, 4th - $1,425.00, 5th - $900.00, Unplaced - $300.00.
3YO+ L7/9 HWOE LESS THAN $40,000
(NO CONCESSION CLAIMS)
ALSO ELIGIBLE 4YO+ HWOE $40,000+ WITH ZERO (0) Wins in races with a stake of $14,400+ as a 3YO or Older.
Preference To L8+ (HWOE $25,000+)
A 1% deduction for Equine Welfare will be applied to all prizemoney prior to distribution
(Race Level 9). RBD. 2130 metres.
Other Engagements
Hcp & Nominations

Eligibilty L5$ Mark (in Preference Order)

Claim Trainer Driver

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 1 October 2024. PREFERENCE to horses
already nominated.

MEETS RACE PREFERENCE

1 LOUIE DIOR /L9 (39,375.00) Annie Belton Ryan Bell 30,445.92 FT
2 SOHO BOLLINGER /L9 (34,006.87) Gary Hall Snr Stuart McDonald 21,587.90 FT
3 SOHO FIRESTONE /L9 (37,125.00) Kim Prentice Mitchell Miller 21,161.25 FT
4 THE WILDCARD /L9 (33,524.62) David Young Aiden De Campo 18,926.43 FT (1-GPM04102412),(2-GPM04102407)
5 ELWADDELL /L9 (32,625.00) Lindsay Harper Lindsay Harper 17,836.56 FT (1-GPM04102407),(2-GPM04102409)
6 VEGAS STRIP NZ /L8 (31,500.00) G F JBond, S A Bond Deni Roberts 11,663.91 FT
7 FLEUR DU MAQUIS /L11 (56,540.71) Bianca Ashcroft Kyle Harper 10,033.69 FT (1-GPM04102407),(2-GPM04102409)
8 ROCKET CITY /L8 (31,500.00) Dylan Egerton-Green Dylan Egerton-Green 9,106.90 FT (1-GPM04102407),(2-GPC04102410)
9 MIKIPELO /L8 (26,888.75) Matthew Scott Kyle Harper 8,869.23 FT (1-GPM04102412),(2-GPM04102407)
10 HES NEVER BEEN BETA NZ /L9 (34,524.20) Gary Hall Snr Stuart McDonald 8,731.80 FT
11 TANTABIDDI /L8 (25,874.25) Kim Prentice Mitchell Miller 7,976.88 FT
12 VELOCIPEDE /L8 (25,875.00) Gary Hall Snr Stuart McDonald 6,946.90 FT
13 YANKEE LINCOLN NZ/L10 (52,387.50) Peter Tilbrook Chris Voak NS 6,613.94 FT (1-GPM04102409),(2-GPM04102407)
14 CRY HAVOC NZ /L8 (26,527.00) Debbie Padberg Shannon Suvaljko 6,303.16 FT
15 ILLAWONG MUSTANG /L9 (39,441.00) Dylan Egerton-Green Dylan Egerton-Green 3,566.48 FT (1-GPM04102407),(2-GPM04102409)
16 AMERICAN MONARCH /L8 (28,122.00) Lang Inwood No Driver Listed 3,175.69 FT Engaged GLPARK 01/10/2024 /
(1-GPC04102411),(2-GPM04102407)
17 BELLEZZA NERA /L9 (38,225.24) Dylan Egerton-Green Dylan Egerton-Green 2,994.76 FT
18 GALAXY WARRIOR /L9 (36,000.00) Simon Lowings Shannon Suvaljko 2,986.25 FT
19 TUXAND TAILS / L11 (66,708.16) Lang Inwood No Driver Listed 1,351.35 FT (1-GPC04102411),(2-GPM04102407)
DOES NOT MEET RACE PREFERENCE
20 CALIENTE/L7 (21,362.62) Chris Voak Chris Voak 11,249.92 FT
21 THE BEAUDSTER NZ /L7 (23,625.00) Cody Wallrodt Emily Suvaljko 9,138.65 FT (1-GPM04102407),(2-GPM04102409)
22 MAJIC BAY /L7 (22,873.00) Jeremy Thornton No Driver Listed 7,785.41 FT
23 DWAYNE /L7 (19,465.00) Corey Peterson Corey Peterson 4,621.67 FT (1-GPC04102411),(2-GPM04102407),(3-GPM041
02409),(4-GPM04102412)
24 YA BETTOR FOLLOWME /L7 (23,621.25) Jane Steer Trent Wheeler 2,735.81 FT (1-GPC04102410),(2-GPM04102407)

24
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METRO PRIME - NOMINATIONS FOR GLOUCESTER PARK - Friday, 4 October, 2024

ACCEPTANCES CLOSE - Tuesday, 1 October, 2024 8:30 am

Rank Horse / LEVEL (HWOE)

GPM04102408 3YO+ MS PACE (MS)
Prizemoney: $21,000.00 - 1st - $12,180.00, 2nd - $3,780.00, 3rd - $1,942.50, 4th - $997.50, 5th - $630.00, Unplaced - $210.00.
3YO+ L5$ LESS THAN $25,000
(CONCESSIONS L5$ LESS THAN $27,500)
NOT ELIGIBLE Horses with Max Start Level 15+ Last 5 Starts
NOT ELIGIBLE Horses with Max Win Level 12+ Last 5 Starts
Preference to HWOE $40,000+
A 1% deduction for Equine Welfare will be applied to all prizemoney prior to distribution.
(Race Level 12). PBD/L5$. 2130 metres.
Other Engagements
Hep & Nominations
Eligibilty L5% Mark (in Preference Order)

Claim Trainer Driver

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 1 October 2024. PREFERENCE to horses
already nominated.

MEETS RACE PREFERENCE

1
2

18
19

20
21

22
23

GOODFELLAZ / L11 (68,336.25) Debra Lewis Chris Lewis 23,899.55 FT (1-GPM04102405),(2-GPM04102408)

STAR CASINO NZ / L11 (56,362.50) Ray Williams Aiden De Campo 21,193.43 FT (1-GPM04102406),(2-GPM04102405),(3-GPM041
02412),(4-GPM04102408)

LOUCID DREAMS / L10 (40,558.37) Colin Brown Maddison Brown 17,760.85 FT (1-GPM04102408),(2-GPM04102406),(3-GPM041
02405)

ROCK ME OVER/ L15 (185,810.00) Matthew Scott Aiden De Campo 17,356.16 FT

MR FANTASTIC NZ / L12 (71,587.74) Nathan Turvey Emily Suvaljko 12,847.73 FT

MY ULTIMATE BAXTER NZ /L12 (72,063.50) Debra Lewis Chris Lewis 12,218.79 FT (1-GPM04102405),(2-GPM04102404),(3-GPM041
02406),(4-GPM04102408)

BLAZE COOPS / L10 (52,883.00) Shane Tognolini Kyle Harper 11,140.92 FT (1-GPM04102403),(2-GPM04102408),(3-GPM041
02406)

SUGAR STREET NZ / L10 (54,049.42) Barry Howlett Chris Voak 11,109.52 FT (1-GPM04102409),(2-GPM04102408),(3-GPM041
02406),(4-GPM04102405)

FLYING RUMOUR /L11 (61,875.00) Mike Reed Shannon Suvaljko 11,018.71 FT (1-GPC04102410),(2-GPM04102409),(3-GPM041
02408),(4-GPM04102406)

ROCKMYSTER NZ/L11 (66,300.00) Dylan Egerton-Green Dylan Egerton-Green 8,484.30 FT (1-GPM04102409),(2-GPM04102408),(3-GPM041
02406),(4-GPM04102405),(5-GPC04102410),(6-
GPM04102404)

WONDERFUL TO FLY / L15 (205,684.11) Shane Young Shane Young 6,957.23 FT (1-GPM04102408),(2-GPM04102405),(3-GPM041
02403),(4-GPM04102404)

CLASSIC CHOICE NZ /L13 (93,289.02) Debbie Padberg Lindsay Harper 6,664.89 FT

ACUTO NZ/L12 (82,172.50) Chris Phatouros Kyle Symington 6,269.18 FT (1-GPM04102408),(2-GPM04102409),(3-GPM041
02406),(4-GPM04102405),(5-GPC04102410),(6-
GPM04102412)

MY ULTIMATE CHEVRON NZ /L11 (56,797.77) Michael Young Maddison Brown 5,907.06 FT (1-GPM04102409),(2-GPM04102408)

STORMYSKYES / L11 (59,852.90) Shane Steele Shane Steele 4,752.00 FT (1-GPM04102403),(2-GPM04102408)

CORDERO / L12 (82,031.20) Trevor Wright Deni Roberts 3,648.16 FT (1-GPM04102405),(2-GPM04102408),(3-GPM041
02404),(4-GPM04102412)

FASTER THAN DAD / L12 (70,108.49) Michael George Stuart McDonald 3,190.28 FT (1-GPM04102409),(2-GPC04102410),(3-GPM041
02408)

LAMANDIER / L11 (57,051.00) Michael Young Maddison Brown 3,073.61 FT (1-GPC04102410),(2-GPM04102408)

INFINITE SIGN / L10 (54,000.00) David Young Aiden De Campo 2,236.00 FT (1-GPC04102410),(2-GPM04102406),(3-GPM041
02409),(4-GPM04102408)

MIDDLEPAGE / L15 (105,973.78) Lindsay Harper Lindsay Harper 2,088.90 FT (1-GPM04102408),(2-GPM04102406)

DOMINUS FACTUM / L13 (96,034.16) Aiden De Campo Aiden De Campo 2,049.30 FT (1-GPM04102408),(2-GPM04102406),(3-GPM041
02405)

MEDIEVAL MAN / L15 (125,637.36) Kiara Davies Stuart McDonald 1,878.53 FT

FIREROCKFIREROLL / L13 (99,045.00) Giles Inwood Chris Voak 1,417.20 FT (1-GPM04102408),(2-GPM04102405)

23




GP041024

Page 9 of 10

METRO PRIME - NOMINATIONS FOR GLOUCESTER PARK - Friday, 4 October, 2024

ACCEPTANCES CLOSE - Tuesday, 1 October, 2024 8:30 am

Rank Horse / LEVEL (HWOE)

GPM04102409 3YO+ MS PACE (MS)

Prizemoney: $19,000.00 - 1st - $11,020.00, 2nd - $3,420.00, 3rd - $1,757.50, 4th - $902.50, 5th - $570.00, Unplaced - $190.00.

3YO+ L5$ LESS THAN $20,000

(CONCESSIONS L5$ LESS THAN $22,500)

NOT ELIGIBLE Horses with Max Start Level 13+ Last 5 Starts
NOT ELIGIBLE Horses with Max Win Level 10+ Last 5 Starts
Preference to HWOE $40,000+

A 1% deduction for Equine Welfare will be applied to all prizemoney prior to distribution

(Race Level 10)

(Concessions for Novice Driver,Fillies & Mares). PBD/L. 2130 metres.

Claim Trainer

Driver

Eligibilty

L5$

Hecp
Mark

Other Engagements
& Nominations
(in Preference Order)

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 1 October 2024. PREFERENCE to horses
already nominated.

MEETS RACE PREFERENCE

1
2
3

© © N O O

10
1"
12
13

15
16
17
18

19

20

21

22
23
24

ME FLASH / L10 (48,374.25)
IDEAL TOMADO NZ/L11 (56,899.00)
SUGAR STREET NZ/L10 (54,049.42)

FLYING RUMOUR /L11 (61,875.00)

WALL STREET GIRL /L10 (50,616.74)
FRANCO MECCA NZ/L10 (41,088.74)
FLEUR DU MAQUIS / L11 (56,540.71)
SOHO SANTORINI/ L10 (45,125.00)
ROCKMYSTER NZ /L11 (66,300.00)

SHOWPONY / L10 (44,999.25)
MAGNUS VICTOR/L10 (42,374.00)
ETON ROCK/L10 (42,078.75)
YANKEE LINCOLN NZ/L10 (52,387.50)
ACUTO NZ /112 (82,172.50)

MY ULTIMATE CHEVRON NZ/L11 (56,797.77)
FRANCO WESTERN / L10 (45,173.50)
DEEORSE / L11 (57,127.00)

PAUL EDWARD /L10 (45,528.62)

FASTER THAN DAD / L12 (70,108.49)
AWAITINGINSTRUCTIONS / L11 (67,712.37)
INFINITE SIGN / L10 (54,000.00)

STATE OF HEAVEN NZ /L11 (62,562.50)
RUPERT OF LINCOLN NZ /112 (70,819.00)
GOOD TIMES AHEAD NZ / L12 (76,479.65)

DOES NOT MEET RACE PREFERENCE

25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33

34
35

GOLDEN LODE NZ /L7 (20,250.00)
ELWADDELL /L9 (32,625.00)

DARK EYES / L6 (18,000.00)

ALTA FREEWAY /L6 (13,339.74)
SUGAR SHAKE / L6 (18,000.00)
MAJOR JAY NZ /L6 (13,500.00)

THE BEAUDSTER NZ /L7 (23,625.00)
HEZ SAM NZ /L6 (16,118.87)
DWAYNE /L7 (19,465.00)

ILLAWONG MUSTANG / L9 (39,441.00)
BEACH CAPTAIN /L7 (19,125.00)

35

Shane Steele
Michael Young
Barry Howlett

Mike Reed

Debra Lewis
Matthew Scott
Bianca Ashcroft
Kim Prentice

Dylan Egerton-Green

David Young
Aiden De Campo
Nathan Turvey
Peter Tilbrook

Chris Phatouros

Michael Young

Giles Inwood

Debbie Padberg
Dylan Egerton-Green

Michael George
Matthew Scott
David Young

Debbie Padberg
Jemma Hayman

Dean Chandler

G F JBond, S A Bond
Lindsay Harper

Mike Reed

Barry Howlett

Barry Howlett

Nathan Turvey

Cody Wallrodt

Aldo Cortopassi
Corey Peterson

Dylan Egerton-Green
Terry Ferguson

Shane Steele
Maddison Brown
Chris Voak

Shannon Suvaljko

Jocelyn Young
Shannon Suvaljko
Kyle Harper

Mitchell Miller

Dylan Egerton-Green

Kyle Symington
Aiden De Campo
Emily Suvaljko
Chris Voak

Kyle Symington

Maddison Brown
No Driver Listed
Shannon Suvaljko

Dylan Egerton-Green
Stuart McDonald
Shannon Suvaljko
Aiden De Campo

Lindsay Harper
Chris Voak
Aiden De Campo

Deni Roberts
Lindsay Harper
Shannon Suvaljko
Chris Voak

Chris Lewis

Emily Suvaljko
Emily Suvaljko
No Driver Listed
Corey Peterson

Dylan Egerton-Green
No Driver Listed

NS

12,959.10
12,208.42
11,109.52

11,018.71

10,952.82
10,824.25
10,033.69
9,111.27
8,484.30

8,246.69
7,184.18
6,858.68
6,613.94
6,269.18

5,907.06
4,610.51
4,368.09
3,732.31

3,190.28
2,416.68
2,236.00

1,932.98
1,692.90
1,062.30

18,601.60
17,836.56
14,147.71
12,064.85
11,878.14
10,712.73
9,138.65
5,963.25
4,621.67

3,566.48
3,076.59

FT
FT
FT

FT

FT
FT
FT
FT
FT

FT
FT
FT
FT
FT

FT
FT
FT
FT

FT

FT

FT

FT
FT
FT

FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT

FT
FT

(1-GPM04102409),(2-GPM04102408),(3-GPM041
02406),(4-GPM04102405)
(1-GPC04102410),(2-GPM04102409),(3-GPM041
02408),(4-GPM04102406)

(1-GPM04102412),(2-GPM04102409)
(1-GPM04102407),(2-GPM04102409)

(1-GPM04102409),(2-GPM04102408),(3-GPM041
02406),(4-GPM04102405),(5-GPC04102410),(6-
GPM04102404)
(1-GPM04102409),(2-GPM04102406)

(1-GPC04102410),(2-GPM04102409)

(1-GPM04102409),(2-GPM04102407)

(1-GPM04102408),(2-GPM04102409),(3-GPM041
02406),(4-GPM04102405),(5-GPC04102410),(6-
GPM04102412)
(1-GPM04102409),(2-GPM04102408)

(1-GPM04102409),(2-GPC04102410)
(1-GPM04102409),(2-GPM04102412)

(1-GPM04102409),(2-GPC04102410),(3-GPM041
02406)
(1-GPM04102409),(2-GPC04102410),(3-GPM041
02408)
(1-GPM04102412),(2-GPC04102410),(3-GPM041
02409)
(1-GPC04102410),(2-GPM04102406),(3-GPM041
02409),(4-GPM04102408)
(1-GPM04102409),(2-GPM04102406)

(1-GPM04102409),(2-GPC04102410)

(1-GPM04102406),(2-GPM04102409),(3-GPC041
02410)

(1-GPM04102407),(2-GPM04102409)

(1-GPC04102410),(2-GPM04102409)
(1-GPM04102409),(2-GPC04102410)
(1-GPM04102407),(2-GPM04102409)

(1-GPC04102411),(2-GPM04102407),(3-GPM041
02409),(4-GPM04102412)
(1-GPM04102407),(2-GPM04102409)

Engaged PINJARA 30/09/2024 /
(1-GPM04102412),(2-GPM04102409),(3-GPC041
02410)
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METRO PRIME - NOMINATIONS FOR GLOUCESTER PARK - Friday, 4 October, 2024

ACCEPTANCES CLOSE - Tuesday, 1 October, 2024 8:30 am

GPMO04102412 3YO+ SS PACE (SS)
Prizemoney: $21,000.00 - 1st - $12,180.00, 2nd - $3,780.00, 3rd - $1,942.50, 4th - $997.50, 5th - $630.00, Unplaced - $210.00.
3YO+ L7/9+ HWOE $18,500+ HANDICAP STAND
(CONCESSIONS CLAIMS ELIGIBLE)
Preference To L8+ (HWOE $25,000+)
A 1% deduction for Equine Welfare will be applied to all prizemoney prior to distribution.
(Race Level 9%)
*The assigned Race level is taken from the Handicap Mark that your horse starts from.
(Concessions for Novice Driver,Fillies & Mares). RBD. 2503 metres.
Other Engagements
Hep & Nominations
Rank Horse / LEVEL (HWOE) Claim Trainer Driver Eligibilty ~ L5$ Mark (in Preference Order)

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 1 October 2024. PREFERENCE to horses
already nominated.

MEETS RACE PREFERENCE

1 CARANA NZ/L13 (99,450.00) G F J Bond, S A Bond Deni Roberts 59,518.80 40 (1-GPM04102405),(2-GPM04102412),(3-GPM041
02404)
2 IM THE BLACK FLASH NZ / L11 (57,375.00) Gary Hall Snr Stuart McDonald 38,253.60 20
3 PAROQUET/L12 (78,421.50) Michael Munro Michael Munro 23,279.09 20 (1-GPM04102403),(2-GPM04102412)
4 STAR CASINO NZ /L11 (56,362.50) Ray Williams Aiden De Campo 21,193.43 20 (1-GPM04102406),(2-GPM04102405),(3-GPM041
02412),(4-GPM04102408)
5 THE WILDCARD /L9 (33,524.62) David Young Aiden De Campo 18,926.43 FT (1-GPM04102412),(2-GPM04102407)
6 FRANCO MECCA NZ/L10 (41,088.74) Matthew Scott Shannon Suvaljko 10,824.25 10 (1-GPM04102412),(2-GPM04102409)
7 MIKIPELO / L8 (26,888.75) Matthew Scott Kyle Harper 8,869.23 FT (1-GPM04102412),(2-GPM04102407)
8 BARBADOS /L8 (28,124.25) Matthew Scott Shannon Suvaljko 7,590.64 FT Engaged GLPARK 01/10/2024 /
(1-GPM04102412),(2-GPC04102410)
9 DUTY BOUND NZ /L9 (39,660.00) Jemma Hayman Chris Voak 6,288.98 FT
10 ACUTO NZ/L12 (82,172.50) Chris Phatouros No Driver Listed 6,269.18 20 (1-GPM04102408),(2-GPM04102409),(3-GPM041
02406),(4-GPM04102405),(5-GPC04102410),(6-
GPM04102412)
11 DEEORSE /L11 (57,127.00) Debbie Padberg Shannon Suvaljko 4,368.09 20 (1-GPM04102409),(2-GPM04102412)
12 CORDERO/ L12 (82,031.20) Trevor Wright No Driver Listed 3,648.16 30 (1-GPM04102405),(2-GPM04102408),(3-GPM041
02404),(4-GPM04102412)
13 JILL MACH /L8 (27,787.62) Karen Young Trent Wheeler 3,018.68 FT
14 AWAITINGINSTRUCTIONS / L11 (67,712.37) Matthew Scott Joseph Suvaljko (cl) NS 2,416.68 10 (1-GPM04102412),(2-GPC04102410),(3-GPM041
02409)
15 YOU FLY WITH ME NZ / L8 (31,113.00) Debbie Padberg Shannon Suvaljko 1,339.26 FT (1-GPC04102411),(2-GPM04102412)
DOES NOT MEET RACE PREFERENCE
16 DWAYNE /L7 (19,465.00) Corey Peterson Corey Peterson 4,621.67 FT (1-GPC04102411),(2-GPM04102407),(3-GPM041
02409),(4-GPM04102412)
17 BEACH CAPTAIN /L7 (19,125.00) Terry Ferguson Aiden De Campo 3,076.59 FT Engaged PINJARA 30/09/2024 /
(1-GPM04102412),(2-GPM04102409),(3-GPC041
02410)
17
Unique Nominations = 157
Licencees Novice Drivers Report (Season )
Current
Licence
Display Name Code Contact Number
T N (Tom) Bryant DRB 0407 058 119
B (Briana) Edman DRB 0466 722 312
KR (Kaden) Elliott DRB 0477 215 055
L T (Liam) Elliott DRB 0490 372 528
R S (Ryan) Eyre DRA 0414 650 362
S L (Sara) Grout DRB 0417 819 554
D O (Darcy) Kulcsar DRB 0438 208 777
T (Toby) Lynn DRA 0411 749 842
A (Ajay) Markham DRB 0412809354
A B (Ashley) Shepherd DRB 0478 619 140
A J (Aaron) Suvaljko DRB 0418471118
J D (Joseph) Suvaljko DRA 0447 050 303

Total Drivers on Report = 12



